EPSON

Epson Certified Media List for Thermal Receipt Printers

August 2024
M00103510

It is imperative to use only Epson Certified Media, in order to secure the life of the print head in your Epson thermal

printer. Other media has been known to damage the print head over time, and damage from use of unapproved

media is not covered under warranty.

Marks of the table

v

Certified media

*

There are some condition for this certified media, such as reliability or, guaranteed operating

environment etc.. For detail condition, please ask Epson sales company.

*%

BPA Free Media
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EPSON

Manufacture Media Model TM-H2000 TM-H6000lI TLMHES(?(?R/IYST TM-H6000V
Appvion Alpha400-2.1**

Appvion Alpha400-2.3** V¥ Ve
Hansol NTC AF48**

Jujo JujoP-KSND-48** v v v Ve
Jujo JujoP-KSND-55** v v v Ve
Kanzaki P30523** v
Kanzaki P31523** v
Kanzaki P35524%* v
KANZAN KF50

Koehler Bluedest v
Koehler Blue4est Lite v
Koehler KT48FA** v 4 v
Koehler KT48PF** 4 v v v
Koehler KT55FA** v v v
Koehler KT55PF** v v v V¥
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5046(46)**

Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(46)**

Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)** v v Ve
Mitsubishi Paper ~ P220AGB-1** v v v V¥
Nippon TF11KS-ET**

Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v
Nippon TF60KS-E** v v v
Nippon TP48KR-Y**

Nippon TP48KR-NPY**

Nippon TP60KS-F1**

Oji Imaging FD200 ** v v V¥
Oji Imaging FD210** v v V¥
Oji Imaging PD150R** v v v

Oji Imaging PD160R** v v v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**

Oji Imaging PD190R** v v V¥
Oji Papéis KPH856AM

Oji Paper FT100 v v v*
Oji Paper FT210 v v v
Ricoh 150LHB**

Ricoh 150TAB**
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EPSON

Manufacture Media Model _'I_F,l\\/‘/l_-ll__sg_/l TM-L90 4xx Iin;-m;léz%SX PZQ?:;?%%X
Appvion Alpha400-2.1**

Appvion Alpha400-2.3**

Hansol NTC AF48**

Jujo JujoP-KSND-48**

Jujo JujoP-KSND-55**

Kanzaki P30523**

Kanzaki P31523**

Kanzaki P35524**

KANZAN KF50 v v v v
Koehler Blue4est

Koehler Blue4est Lite

Koehler KT48FA** v

Koehler KT48PF**

Koehler KT55FA** v

Koehler KT55PF**

Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5046(46)**
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(46)**
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)**
Mitsubishi Paper ~ P220AGB-1**

Nippon TF11KS-ET** v v v
Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v
Nippon TP48KR-Y**

Nippon TP48KR-NPY**

Nippon TF60KS-E** v v v
Nippon TP60KS-F1**

Oji Imaging FD200 **

Oji Imaging FD210**

Oji Imaging PD150R** v

Oji Imaging PD160R** v v v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**

Oji Imaging PD190R**

Oji Papéis KPH856AM

Oji Paper FT100

Oji Paper FT210

Ricoh 150LHB** v

Ricoh 150TAB** 4
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EPSON

TM-m30ll/ TM-m30lll/

Manufacture Media Model TM-m10 TM-m30 TM-m30ll-H TM-m30lIlI-H/
TM-m50lI

Appvion Alpha400-2.1**
Appvion Alpha400-2.3**
Hansol NTC AF48**
Jujo JujoP-KSND-48** v v'*
Jujo JujoP-KSND-55** v vE
Kanzaki P30523** v v
Kanzaki P31523** v vE
Kanzaki P35524%* v v
KANZAN KF50
Koehler Bluedest v
Koehler Bluedest Lite vE
Koehler KT48FA** v v 4 4
Koehler KT48PF** v v v v*
Koehler KT55FA** v v v v
Koehler KT55PF** v v v %
Mitsubishi HiTec P5046(46)**
Mitsubishi HiTec P5047(46)** V¥
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)** v vE
Mitsubishi Paper ~ P220AGB-1** v v v v
Nippon TF11KS-ET**
Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v
Nippon TF60KS-E** v v v VE
Nippon TP48KR-Y**
Nippon TP48KR-NPY**
Nippon TP60KS-F1**
Oji Imaging FD200 **
Oji Imaging FD210**
Oji Imaging PD150R**
Oji Imaging PD160R** v v v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**
Oji Imaging PD190R** v v v v'*
Oji Papéis KPH856AM
Oji Paper FT100
Oji Paper FT210
Ricoh 150LHB**
Ricoh 150TAB**
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EPSON

. TM-P20/  TM-P20I/  TM-P60Il  TM-P6OIl
Mandifacture Media Viodel TM-PS0  TM-P80Il Peeler Receipt ‘

Appvion Alpha400-2.1**

Appvion Alpha400-2.3**

Hansol NTC AF48**

Jujo JujoP-KSND-48** 4
Jujo JujoP-KSND-55%* v
Kanzaki P30523**

Kanzaki P31523**

Kanzaki P35524**

KANZAN KF50

Koehler Bluedest

Koehler Blue4est Lite

Koehler KT48FA** v
Koehler KT48PF** v
Koehler KT55FA** v
Koehler KT55PF** v
Mitsubishi HiTec P5046(46)**

Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(46)** v
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)** v
Mitsubishi Paper ~ P220AGB-1** 4 4
Nippon TF11KS-ET**

Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v
Nippon TF60KS-E** v v
Nippon TP48KR-Y**

Nippon TP48KR-NPY**

Nippon TP60KS-F1**

Oji Imaging FD200 **

Oji Imaging FD210**

Oji Imaging PD150R** v

Oji Imaging PD160R** v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**

Oji Imaging PD190R** v 4
Oji Papéis KPH856AM

Oji Paper FT100

Oji Paper FT210

Ricoh 150LHB**

Ricoh 150TAB**
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EPSON

TM-T20II/TM-T20Il-i/  TM-T20lll/

Manufacture Media Model TM-S9000  TM-T20 TM-TS3I/TM-T831-i TM-TS2IlI TM-T20X***  TM-T70-i
Appvion Alpha400-2.1**

Appvion Alpha400-2.3**

Hansol NTC AF48**

Jujo JujoP-KSND-48%* v v v

Jujo JujoP-KSND-55** v v v

Kanzaki P30523**

Kanzaki P31523**

Kanzaki P35524**

KANZAN KF50

Koehler Bluedest v

Koehler Blue4est Lite vE

Koehler KT48FA** v 4 4 v

Koehler KT48PF** v v v

Koehler KT55FA** v v v

Koehler KT55PF** v v v

Mitsubishi HiTec P5046(46)** v

Mitsubishi HiTec P5047(46)**

Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)** v

Mitsubishi Paper P220AGB-1** 4 4 4 4 4
Nippon TF11KS-ET**

Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v v v
Nippon TF60KS-E** v v v v v
Nippon TP48KR-Y** v

Nippon TP48KR-NPY** v

Nippon TP60KS-F1**

Oji Imaging FD200 ** v

Oji Imaging FD210** v

Oji Imaging PD150R** v v v v
Oji Imaging PD160R** v v v v v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**

Oji Imaging PD190R** v v v v v
Oji Papéis KPH856AM

QOji Paper FT100 v

Oji Paper FT210 v

Ricoh 150LHB**

Ricoh 150TAB**

*** Includes the following products: TM-T20X, TM-T82X, TM-T20IIIL, TM-T82IIIL, TM-T81lll, TM-T83IIl, TM-T100
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Manufacture

Media Model

TM-T7011/
TM-T7011-DT/ TM-T81lI

TM-T82lI1/
TM-T82ll-i

TM-T88IV
Restick

EPSON

TM-T88V/
TM-T88V-i/

Appvion
Appvion

Hansol

Jujo

Jujo

Kanzaki

Kanzaki

Kanzaki
KANZAN
Koehler

Koehler

Koehler

Koehler

Koehler

Koehler
Mitsubishi HiTec
Mitsubishi HiTec
Mitsubishi HiTec
Mitsubishi Paper
Nippon

Nippon

Nippon

Nippon

Nippon

Nippon

Oji Imaging

Oji Imaging

Oji Imaging

Oji Imaging

Oji Imaging

Oji Imaging

Oji Papéis

Oji Paper

Oji Paper

Ricoh

Ricoh

Alpha400-2.1**
Alpha400-2.3**
NTC AF48**
JujoP-KSND-48**
JujoP-KSND-55**
P30523**
P31523**
P35524**

KF50

Blue4est
Blue4est Lite
KT48FA**
KT48PF**
KT55FA**
KT55PF**
P5046(46)**
P5047(46)**
P5047(55)**
P220AGB-1**
TF11KS-ET**
TF50KS-EY**
TF60KS-E**
TP48KR-Y**
TP48KR-NPY**
TP60KS-F1**
FD200 **
FD210**
PD150R**
PD160R**
PD170R**
PD190R**
KPH856AM
FT100

FT210
150LHB**
150TAB**

TM-T70II-DT2

v

v

v

v

v v

v v

' v
v

v v

v v

SR NEE NN
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TM-T88V-DT
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EPSON

TM-T88VI/

Manufacture Media Model TM-T88VI-iIHUB/  TM-T88VII TM-T9Oll TM-T800F TM-T900F

TM-T88VI-DT2
Appvion Alpha400-2.1** v*
Appvion Alpha400-2.3** v'*
Hansol NTC AF48** v'*
Jujo JujoP-KSND-48** vE v* v v v
Jujo JujoP-KSND-55** V¥ % v v v
Kanzaki P30523** v'*
Kanzaki P31523** %
Kanzaki P35524%** v'*
KANZAN KF50
Koehler Bluedest v v'*
Koehler Blue4est Lite % v
Koehler KT48FA** v v'* v
Koehler KT48PF** % % v v
Koehler KT55FA** v 4 v
Koehler KT55PF** v v v v
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5046(46)** vE
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(46)** v v
Mitsubishi HiTec ~ P5047(55)** V¥ v v
Mitsubishi Paper ~ P220AGB-1** v V¥ v v
Nippon TF11KS-ET**
Nippon TF50KS-EY** v v v v v
Nippon TF60KS-E** v'* V¥ v v
Nippon TP48KR-Y** v
Nippon TP48KR-NPY** v
Nippon TP60KS-F1** v
Oji Imaging FD200 ** v v
Oji Imaging FD210** v v
Oji Imaging PD150R** v v
Oji Imaging PD160R** v v v v v
Oji Imaging PD170R**
Oji Imaging PD190R** v V¥ v v v
Oji Papéis KPH856AM v v
Oji Paper FT100 v v
Oji Paper FT210 v'* v
Ricoh 150LHB**
Ricoh 150TAB**

Page 8 of 9



EPSON

For more information about each of the media, please refer to the Website of the Manufacture.

Appvion, Inc. http://www.appvion.com

Hansol Paper Co., Ltd. https://www.hansolpaper.co.kr/eng/main
Jujo Thermal Ltd. http://www.Jujothermal.com/

Kanzaki Specialty Papers Inc. https://kanzakiusa.com/

KANZAN Spezialpapiere GmbH https://www.kanzan.de/en/home

Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH https://www.mitsubishi-paper.com/en/hitec-paper/global/sales/
Mitsubishi Paper Mills Limited https://www.mpm.co.jp/eng/

Nippon Paper Industries Co., Ltd. http://www.nipponpapergroup.com/english/
Oji Imaging Media Co.,Ltd. http://www.ojiimagingmedia.co.jp/

Qji Papéis Especiais Ltda. http://ojipapeis.com.br/en

Oji Paper (Thailand) Ltd. http://www.ojipaper.co.th/

Papierfabrik August Koehler SE https://www.koehlerpaper.com

Ricoh Company, Ltd. http://www.ricoh.com/gateway/

©Seiko Epson Corporation 2016-2024
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